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Table 3a  
Abridged life table, males, Prince Edward Island, 2010 to 2012 

Age 
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex) 

number probability number year 

0 year 100,000 363 0.00363 0.00251 0.99637 99,637 7,858,835 78.6 0.6 

1 to 4 years 99,637 45 0.00045 0.00088 0.99955 398,369 7,759,198 77.9 0.5 

5 to 9 years 99,592 40 0.00040 0.00083 0.99960 497,861 7,360,829 73.9 0.5 

10 to 14 years 99,552 77 0.00077 0.00107 0.99923 497,569 6,862,968 68.9 0.5 

15 to 19 years 99,475 296 0.00298 0.00194 0.99702 496,636 6,365,399 64.0 0.5 

20 to 24 years 99,179 346 0.00349 0.00216 0.99651 495,029 5,868,763 59.2 0.5 

25 to 29 years 98,833 493 0.00499 0.00282 0.99501 492,929 5,373,734 54.4 0.5 

30 to 34 years 98,339 289 0.00294 0.00218 0.99706 490,973 4,880,805 49.6 0.5 

35 to 39 years 98,050 801 0.00817 0.00348 0.99183 488,247 4,389,832 44.8 0.5 

40 to 44 years 97,249 612 0.00629 0.00290 0.99371 484,715 3,901,585 40.1 0.5 

45 to 49 years 96,637 1,045 0.01082 0.00347 0.98918 480,573 3,416,870 35.4 0.5 

50 to 54 years 95,592 1,964 0.02055 0.00480 0.97945 473,050 2,936,297 30.7 0.4 

55 to 59 years 93,628 2,787 0.02976 0.00593 0.97024 461,173 2,463,247 26.3 0.4 

60 to 64 years 90,841 4,537 0.04995 0.00774 0.95005 442,863 2,002,074 22.0 0.4 

65 to 69 years 86,304 6,223 0.07211 0.01070 0.92789 415,961 1,559,212 18.1 0.4 

70 to 74 years 80,080 10,344 0.12917 0.01615 0.87083 374,543 1,143,251 14.3 0.4 

75 to 79 years 69,737 14,151 0.20292 0.02211 0.79708 313,306 768,708 11.0 0.4 

80 to 84 years 55,586 18,586 0.33437 0.03140 0.66563 231,463 455,402 8.2 0.3 

85 to 89 years 36,999 18,659 0.50430 0.04375 0.49570 138,350 223,938 6.1 0.3 

90 years and over 18,340 18,340 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 85,589 85,589 4.7 … 

... not applicable. 
         Source: Statistics Canada, Demography Division. 

 

Table 3b  
Abridged life table, females, Prince Edward Island, 2010 to 2012 

Age 
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex) 

number probability number year 

0 year 100,000 379 0.00379 0.00262 0.99621 99,669 8,316,369 83.2 0.6 

1 to 4 years 99,621 46 0.00046 0.00090 0.99954 398,485 8,216,700 82.5 0.5 

5 to 9 years 99,575 48 0.00048 0.00091 0.99952 497,757 7,818,215 78.5 0.5 

10 to 14 years 99,527 41 0.00041 0.00080 0.99959 497,534 7,320,459 73.6 0.5 

15 to 19 years 99,486 176 0.00177 0.00155 0.99823 496,992 6,822,924 68.6 0.5 

20 to 24 years 99,311 70 0.00070 0.00097 0.99930 496,379 6,325,932 63.7 0.5 

25 to 29 years 99,241 41 0.00041 0.00081 0.99959 496,103 5,829,554 58.7 0.5 

30 to 34 years 99,200 234 0.00235 0.00188 0.99765 495,416 5,333,451 53.8 0.5 

35 to 39 years 98,966 440 0.00444 0.00251 0.99556 493,733 4,838,035 48.9 0.5 

40 to 44 years 98,527 397 0.00403 0.00228 0.99597 491,641 4,344,301 44.1 0.5 

45 to 49 years 98,130 1,010 0.01029 0.00334 0.98971 488,123 3,852,660 39.3 0.5 

50 to 54 years 97,120 1,276 0.01314 0.00377 0.98686 482,407 3,364,537 34.6 0.4 

55 to 59 years 95,843 1,779 0.01856 0.00461 0.98144 474,770 2,882,130 30.1 0.4 

60 to 64 years 94,065 3,264 0.03470 0.00640 0.96530 462,164 2,407,360 25.6 0.4 

65 to 69 years 90,801 4,313 0.04749 0.00866 0.95251 443,223 1,945,196 21.4 0.4 

70 to 74 years 86,488 7,346 0.08494 0.01300 0.91506 414,076 1,501,973 17.4 0.4 

75 to 79 years 79,142 9,450 0.11941 0.01646 0.88059 372,085 1,087,897 13.8 0.3 

80 to 84 years 69,692 15,635 0.22435 0.02397 0.77565 309,372 715,812 10.3 0.3 

85 to 89 years 54,057 19,845 0.36710 0.03118 0.63290 220,673 406,440 7.5 0.3 

90 years and over 34,212 34,212 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 185,767 185,767 5.4 … 

... not applicable. 
         Source: Statistics Canada, Demography Division. 

 


